Item #10B:
Village Trustee Marshall
Treasurer's Report For May 31, 2015

06/01/15




2:50 PM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

ToOE1S Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount

Liability Check 05/14/2015 QuickBooks Payroll Service -16,359.50
Liability Check 05/28/2015 QuickBooks Payroll Service -16,008.48
Check Debit 05/01/2015 Due to Open Space -835.65
Check Debit 05/01/2015 Due to SSA -123.44
Check Debit 05/01/2015 Due to Bus Dist. -36.06
Check Debit 05/01/2015 Due to Water Management Fund -17.89
Check Debit 05/06/2015 Due to Dep. | -14.92
Check Debit 05/06/2015 Due From Dep il -154.59
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 05/11/2015 Constant Contact -40.00
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 05/16/2015 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power -500.00
Check Debit 05/22/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Check Debit 05/22/2015 Due to Bus Dist. -4,111.31
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 05/26/2015 Blue Ribbon Taxi -92.30
Check Debit 05/27/2015 Capital Infrastructure -54,198.48
Bill Pmt -Check Debit 05/27/2015 Rubber Stamp Champ -40.76
Check Debit 05/29/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Check Debit 05/29/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Liability Check DEBIT 05/19/2015 IMRF -7,837.52
Bill Pmt -Check EFT 05/20/2015 1800Flowers -82.75
Liability Check 33232 05/06/2015 Baxter Credit Union-HSA DL -1,470.82
Liability Check 33233 05/06/2015 Baxter Credit Union-HSA SS -700.00
Liability Check 33234 05/06/2015 Harris N.A.-HSA -1,475.00
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2:50 PM
06/02/15

Liability Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

33235

33273

33274

33275

33276

33277

33278

33279

33280

33281

33282

33283

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

Check Detail
May 2015

05/06/2015 ICMA Retirement Trust-457
05/13/2015 ADT

05/20/2015 GreatAmerica Leasing Corp.
05/20/2015 Neighborhood Networks Publishing
05/20/2015 Verizon Wireless

05/22/2015 Call One

05/22/2015 Comcast

05/22/2015 Humana

05/22/2015 Lake County Collector

05/22/2015 Long Grove Arts and Music Council
05/29/2015 Blue Cross/Blue Shield

05/29/2015 Carty Construction/Michael Cartwright

Total Checks Written

-2,200.00

-115.56

-932.50

-7,587.00

-109.55

-357.86

-92.85

-711.75

-27.59

-6,000.00

-4,503.50

-4,600.00

$ (97,322.10)
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2:50 PM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

Qa/02IS Check Detail
May 2015
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance

Bill IL10049284 04/30/2015 ARC ChicagolIL 146.89
Bill IL10049399 05/07/2015 ARC Chicagol/IL 127.28

Total ARC Chicago/IL 27417
Bill 41100 04/30/2015 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 936.15
Bill 41309 04/30/2015 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 225.00

Total B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 1,161.15
Bill 101073 05/01/2015 BS&A Software 1,115.00
Bill 2175 04/30/2015 Business Districts, Inc. 2,362.50
Bill 52071 04/30/2015 Business Records Services, Inc. 289.52
Bill 05/14/2015 Com Ed-1009 32.77
Bill 05/04/2015 Com Ed-1043 137.63
Bill 05/18/2015 Com Ed-2012 137.06
Bill 05/28/2015 Com Ed-2042 86.00
Bill 05/18/2015 Com Ed-6013 9.62
Bill 05/19/2015 Com Ed-6080 541.33
Bill 05/06/2015 Com Ed-9007 41.45

Total Com Ed 985.86
Bill 1010551966 05/01/2015 Coverall North America, Inc. 140.00
Bill 05/31/2015 Culligan 63.44
Bill 633 05/31/2015 Ela Township Highway Dept 3,609.01
Bill 20181 04/30/2015 Filippini Law Firm, LLP 8,794.50
Bill 5000-7 04/30/2015 Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc. 28,016.35
Bill JINT14-0032  05/31/2015 Great Rooms Designers & Builders, Inc. 182.00
Bill 4781 05/13/2015 Hi Viz Inc. 30.00
Bill 05/18/2015 Illinois City/County Manage. Assoc. 260.00
Bill 05/22/2015 lllinois Municipal League 878.00
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2:50 PM
06/02/15

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill
Bill

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

25242

97918

111511

111582
11698

T4407584

2015-15

3853827

3967005
4302302

13889

15-0027

55501

150321
150322

Check Detail
May 2015

05/18/2015 lllinois Public Risk Fund

05/13/2015 International Fire Equipment Corp.

05/15/2015 Milieu Design LLC

05/22/2015 Milieu Design LLC

05/31/2015 Milieu Design LLC
Total Milieu Design LLC

05/26/2015 Nicor
05/14/2015 Paddock Publications
05/09/2015 Prairie Technology Group
05/01/2015 Quill Corporation
05/06/2015 Quill Corporation
05/18/2015 Quill Corporation

Total Quill Corporation

05/01/2015 Seidler & Associates

05/01/2015 Sheriff's Office

04/30/2015 Smith, LaLuzerne & Hartman, Ltd.

04/30/2015 Thompson Elevator Inspection Service, Inc

05/11/2015 Top Notch Services, Inc.

04/30/2015 Urban Forest Management, Inc.
04/30/2015 Urban Forest Management, Inc.
Total Urban Forest Management, Inc.

Total Bills

2,847.00
142.47
1,320.00

175.00
3,133.33

4,628.33
97.19
62.10

1,730.00

109.47

139.90
105.94

355.31

1,650.00

45,048.00

1,037.50

100.00

350.00

100.00
143.75

243.75

$106,453.15

Total Checks & Bills

$203,775.25
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10:29 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 1

R0=rts Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit  05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1960 05/31/2015 Long Grove Park District -4,740.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1961 05/31/2015 Village of Long Grove Open Space Fund -11,060.00

Total Checks Written

$ (15,825.00)
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11:22 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 2

oeigais Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount

Check Debit 05/12/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -15.00
Check Debit 05/14/2015 Dileep Varma -6,760.00
Check Debit  05/14/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Check Debit 05/22/2015 Due to general -611.09
Check Debit  05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4210 05/20/2015 Pete Andrews -5,975.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4211 05/31/2015 American Dream Home Improvemen -390.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4212 05/31/2015 Cedar Roofing Co. LLC -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4213 05/31/2015 Christina Carona -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4214 05/31/2015 Clayoven Tandoor, LLC -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4215 05/31/2015 David & Michelle Wojdyla -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4216 05/31/2015 Great Rooms Designers & Builders | -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4217 05/31/2015 Integrity Enterprises -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4218 05/31/2015 James & Colleen Wood -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4219 05/31/2015 James Lee -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4220 05/31/2015 Jason Sussman -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4221 05/31/2015 Landmark Exteriors Inc. -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4222 05/31/2015 Long Grove Real Estate Dev Inc. -1,170.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4223 05/31/2015 Nan Jlang -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4224 05/31/2015 Nancy Golden -1,390.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4225 05/31/2015 Phillip & Sheryl Schechter -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 4226 05/31/2015 Poul's Landscaping -1,500.00
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11:22 AM
06/02/15

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Check

Check

Check

4227

4228

4229

4230

4231

4232

4233

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 2

Check Detail
May 2015

05/31/2015 Ruder Builders Inc.
05/31/2015 The Shake Guys
05/31/2015 Tornabene Inc.

05/31/2015 VSI Radon Reduction Corp
05/31/2015 Village of Long Grove
05/31/2015 Village of Long Grove

05/31/2015 Village of Long Grove

-1,500.00

-500.00

-1,500.00

-1,500.00

-110.00

-330.00

-110.00

Total Checks Written $

(21,110.00)
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11:14 AM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEP3

060205 Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Charges -25.00
Total Checks Written $ (25.00)
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 20181 04/30/2015 Filippini Law Firm, LLP 1,881.00
Bill 5000-7 04/30/2015 Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc. 5,142.00
Bill T4407581 05/14/2015 Paddock Publications 144.90
Total Bills $7,167.90
Total Checks & Bills $7,192.90
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11:43 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE OPEN SPACE

06023 Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written  $ (25.00)
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11:50 AM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE MOTOR FUEL TAX

L Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written  $ (25.00)
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1:02 PM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-TIF

O8> Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written $ (25.00)
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 20185 05/28/2015 Filippini Law Firm, LLP 3,145.60
Bill 5000-7 05/13/2015 Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc. 25,966.50
Total Bills $29,112.10
Total Checks & Bills $29,137.10
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12:27 PM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-SSA #4 Water

QSIS Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written  $ (25.00)
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1:39 PM Village Of Long Grove Water System Operations

OR9RH5 Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Bill Pmt -Check 7231 05/22/2015 Call One -70.31
Total Checks Written $ (95.31)
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 54848 04/30/2015 ADT 681.04
Bill 05/06/2015 Comed-6119 1,030.50
Bill 8839 05/31/2015 Swanson Water Treatment, Inc. 2,244.25
Total Bills $3,955.79
Total Checks & Bills $4,051.10
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1:21 PM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE Business District Fund

06/02/15 Check Detail
May 2015
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 05/31/2015 BCU-Bank Fees -25.00
Total Checks Written  $ (25.00)
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